
P.E.S.COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING MANDYA.

NO: PES/CHR/2025-26 )42I DATE: O4lO8/2025

CIRCULAR

The following is the fee structure for 4th Year B.E Eligible students for the
Academic year 2025-26. The last date for payment of fee is OGlOglzOzS

After the due date, a fine of Rs.500/- will be levied up to 13/09/2025 and a flne
of Rs.1000/- will be levied up to 2OlO9l2O25 No further request will be entertained
after 2OlO9l2O25 for payment of fee under any circumstance.

BANK DETAIIS FOR AIDED STUOCruTS

Account Name

Bank Name
tFsc

: Principal, P.E.S.College of Engineering, Mandya.

: State Bank of lndia, KGL Branch, Mandya
: SB!NO007965

FEE DETAIL5 FoR B.E AIDED U.G COURSES - arL eneNcHEs FoR 2025.26

MANAGEMENT QUOTA. AIDED COURSE

Details Bank A/c Details IV YEAR

to532544929 1,49,340-00

University Fee LO532544872 20,610-00

Exam Fee 3169367s0s4 5,700-00
Total: 1,75,650-00

CET /GOI/CAT.1/I3TERAL ENTRY qUOTA. AIDED COURSE

SC/ST/SNQ./I.ATERAI ENTRY qUOTA . AI DED COU RSE

Copy for information to:.
1) Notice Board (2) Dept. Notice Board (3) College Website.
4)Dean Academic. (5) AAO. (5)AcT.(7)ADM.(8)CoE.(9)SCH.
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Details Bank A/c Details IV YEAR

Tuition & other Fee 10532544929 36,670-00

University Fee LO532s44872 20,610-00

31693675054 5,700-00
Total: 62,980-00

Details Bank A/c Details IV YEAR

Other Fee 10532544929 20,170-00
University Fee to532544872 10,610-00
Exam Fee 31693675054 5,700-00

Total: 46,480-00

Tuition & other Fee

Exam Fee



P,E.S.COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, MANDYA.

NO: PES/CHR/2O25-26 y>> DATE:. 04/O8/2O25

CIRCULAR

sc/sT/sNq/urERAt ENTRY sc/sT QUOTA FOR AIDED STUDENTS - All branches

Details Bank A/c Details IV YEAR

Other Fee 10532544929 20,170-oo
University Fee 10532544872 20,610-00
Exam Fee 5,700-00

46,480-00

sc/sT/LATERALENTRYsc/sTQUOTA FOR UN-AIDED STUDENTS - All branches

Details Bank A/c Details IV YEAR

College & Other Fee tos32s44872 45,780-00

Exam Fee 31693675054 5,700-00

Total: 46,480-00

Regarding the payment of tuition fee, they must apply for scholarship to the
concerned department. In case if they failed to apply for the scholarship OR the
applied scholarship is not sanctioned by the concerned department for any reason,
they will have to pay the tuition fee to the college account for the current academic
year 2025-26.

Further, they are informed that as and when the scholarship is sanctioned and
credited to their account they have to pay the tuition fee immediately to the college
accou nt.

In case, any delay in the sanction of scholarship before the commencement of
the Odd Semester End Examination (SEE), they have to pay the tuition fee to the
college account and get the No Due Certificate (NDC) from the concerned sections.
Failing which, they will not be allowed to take the Semester End Examination (SEE)
under any circumstances.

Copy for information to:-
1) Notice Board (2) Dept. Notice Board (3) College Website
4)Dean Academic. (s) AAo. (6)ACr.(7)ADM.(8)COE.(9)sCH.
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Students belonging to SC/ST category studying in higher semesters in UG

Courses during the academic year 2025-26 are hereby informed that they have to pay

the college fee, university & other fee as per the details given below on or before the
due date.

31693575054
Total:



P.E.S.COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING MANDYA.

No' pes/cHn/ 2o2s-26 
I ?V I

The following is the fee structure for 4th Year B.E Eligible students for the
Academic year 2025-26. The last date for payment of fee is 0610912025

After the due date, a fine of Rs.500/- will be levied up to L31O912025 and a fine
of Rs.1000/- will be levied up to 2OlO9l2O25 No further request will be entertained
after 2010912025 for payment of fee under any circumstance.

BANK DETAILS FOR UN-AIDED STUDENTS

CIRCULAR

: Principal, P.E.S.College of Engineering, Mandya.
: State Bank of lndia, KGL Branch, Mandya
: S81N0007965

Account Name
Bank Name
tFsc

FEE DErArs FoR B.E UN-AIDED U.G COURSES -ar-r- BRANcHEs FoR 2o2s-26

MANAGEMENT qUOTA - UN.AIDED COURSES

Bank A/c Details IV YEAR

Tuition & other Fee LO532544872 1,69,950-00

Exam Fee 31693575054 s,700-00
Total: 1,75,650-00

coMED-K qUOTA - UN-AtDED COURSES

Details Bank A/c Details
Tuition & other Fee to532544872 2,00,403-00

Exam Fee 31693575054 5,700-00
Total: 2,06,103-00

Details Bank A/c Details IV YEAR

Tuition & other Fee LO532544872 1,08,064-00
Exam Fee 316936750s4 5,700-00

Total: L,L3,764-00

SC/ST/SNQ/IATERAt ENTRY QUOTA- UN-AIDED COURSES

Details Bank A/c Details IV YEAR
College & Other Fee LO532544a72 40,780-00

Exam Fee 5,700-00
Total: 46,480-00
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IV YEAR

CET/GOI/IATERAL ENTRY(CET & MNGTI/CAT.I QUOTA - UN-AIDED COURSES

31693675054

Copy for information to:-
1) Notice Board (2) Dept. Notice Board (3) College Website.
4)Dean Academic. (s) AAO. (6)ACr.(7)ADM.(8)coE.(9)SCH.

Details



NO: PES/CHR/2O25-26 97t

p.E.s.coLLEGE OF ENcil\rlEERTt{G, MANpYA.

I DATE: 04/08/2025

CIRCULAR

Students belonging to SC/ST category studying in higher semesters in UG

Courses during the academic year 2025-26 are hereby informed that they have to pay
the college fee, university & other fee as per the details given below on or before the
due date.

sc/sT/sNQ./tATERAL ENTRY sc/sT QUOTA FOR AID ED STU DE NTS - Al I branches

Details Bank A/c Details IV YEAR

Other Fee to532544929 20,170-00

University Fee 10532544872 20,610-00

5,700-00
45,480-00

Details Bank A/c Details
College & Other Fee 10532544872 46,780-00
Exam Fee 5,700-00

Total: 46,480-00

Regarding the payment of tuition fee, they must apply for scholarship to the
concerned department. In case if they failed to apply for the scholarship OR the
applied scholarship is not sanctioned by the concerned depatment for any reason,
they will have to pay the tuition fee to the college account for the current academic
year 2025-26.

Further, they are informed that as and when the scholarship is sanctioned and
credited to their account they have to pay the tuition fee immediately to the college
account,

In case, any delay in the sanction of scholarship before the commencement of
the Odd Semester End Examination (SEE), they have to pay the tuition fee to the
college account and get the No Due Certificate (NDC) from the concerned sections.
Failing which, they will not be allowed to take the Semester End Examination (SEE)

under any circumstances.

Copy for information to:-
1) Notice Board (2) Dept. Notice Board (3) College lVebsite.

4)Dean Academic. (5) AAo. (6)ACT.(7)ADM.(8)CoE.(9)SCH.
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Exam Fee 31693675054
Total:

sc/sT/tATERAt ENrRY sc/sT QUOTA FOR UN-AIDED STUDENTS - AII branches

IV YEAR

31693675054


